Session 1: (Higgs physics — chair LOC S. Braibant)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session
Michael Duehrssen CERN ATLAS CH-CERN

Heather Logan Carleton Univ. TH Canada

Maria Cepeda Hermida CIEMAT CMS Spain

Yuji Enari ICEPP ATLAS Japan

Laura Reina Florida State Univ. TH us

DUE conveners da contattare

uno del CERN

Prop.
1 Jakobs
1
1
1
1 Denisov

gender

M

F
F
M
F

email Invitation sel Accepted

michael.duehrssen@cern. v declined

logan@physics.carleton.c: V declined

cepeda@cern.ch \' accepted

yenari@icepp.s.u-tokyo.ac v accepted

reina@hep.fsu.edu wW cannot come in person
+2

Session 2: (Neutrino physics — chair LOC A. Margiotta)

Name

Peter Denton

Soebur Razzaque
Bonnie Fleming

Institution Experiment Country Session
Yasuhiro Nakajima Tokyo University  T2K/HyperK Japan

BNL TH us

University of Johanr TH South-Africa

Yale University DUNE us

University Adelaide IceCube Australia

Garry Hill

DUE/TRE conveners da contattare

almeno una donna

Prop.
2 Ichikawa
2 Denisov
2
2
2 Barberio

gender

= = EES

email Invitation sel Accepted
yasuhiro.nakajima@phys.:V accepted
pdenton@bnl.gov v accepted
srazzaque@uj.ac.za W declined

bonnie.fleming@yale.edu Vv
gary.hill@adelaide.edu.au vv

+3



Session 3: (Beyond Standard Model — chair LOC A. Sidoti)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted
|Sarah Williams Cambridge ATLAS GB 3 F sarah.louise.williams@ce Vv accepted
Lesya Shchutska EPFL LHCb CH 3 F lesya.shchutska@cern.ch v accepted
John Conway UC Davis CMS us 3 M john.conway@cern.ch, cor v accepted
Niki Saoulidou Athens CMS Greece 3 F niki.saoulidou@cern.ch Vv accepted
Tim Tait UC Irvine TH us 3 M ttait@uci.edu Vv cannot come in person

* Solo un convener che non potra essere in presenza +0

Session 4: (Top quark and EW Physics — chair LOC M. Negrini)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted
Maria Aldaya DESY CMS Germany 4 F maria.aldaya@desy.de Vv accepted
Reinhard Schwienhorst Michigan State Uniy ATLAS us 4 Denisov M schwier@pa.msu.edu v cannot come in person
Martijn Mulders CERN CMS CH-CERN 4 M martijn.mulders@cern.ch Vv accepted
Malgorzata Worek Aachen TH Germany 4 F worek@physik.rwth-aache v e-mail not receiving message
Ken Mimasu King's College Lond(TH GB 4 M ken.mimasu@kcl.ac.uk Vv accepted

+1

* 1 conveners da contattare
* R. Schwienhorst: sostituire con I'altro nome suggerito da Hoecker: Heather Russel (Victoria)
<heather.russell@cern.ch> ?



Session 5: (Quark and Lepton Flavour Physics— chair LOC S. Perazzini)

Name Institution Experiment Country
Sneha Malde Oxford LHCb/BESIII GB
Sergey Polikarpov LPI Moskow CMS Russia
Jim Libby IIT Madras Belle-2 India
IYasmine Sara Amhis  Orsay LHCb France
Ana Penuelas Valencia TH Spain

e 1 convener da contattare

Session

Ui on L1 L1 n

Prop.

gender

email Invitation sel Accepted
sneha.malde@ physics.ox.. V accepted
sergey.polikarpov@cern.cl v accepted
libby@iitm.ac.in ' accepted
yasmine.sara.amhis@cerr v accepted
Ana.Penuelas@ific.uv.es, | V declined

+1

Session 6: (Strong interaction and hadron ph.— chair LOC G. Abbiendi)

Name Institution Experiment Country
Bogdan Malaescu LPNHE Paris ATLAS France
Constantinos Loizides Oak Ridge ALICE us
Miriam Fritsch Ruhr-Bocum Uny  BESIII/PAND, Germany
Maria Ubiali Cambridge TH GB
Marco Pappagallo Bari LHCb Italy

 DUE/TRE conveners da contattare
* 1 from US or from ALICE

a0 O O

Prop.

gender

4 I I <

email Invitation sel Accepted
bogdan.malaescu@cern.c/v cannot come in person

constantin.loizides@cern. Vv declined
miriam.fritsch@rub.de VvV

M.Ubiali@damtp.cam.ac.'V accepted
marco.pappagallo@cern.c v accepted

+2/+3



Session 7: (Heavy lons— chair LOC M. Colocci)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted

Sandra Padula San Paolo Univ. CMS Brazil 7 F sandra.padula@cern.ch Vv accepted

Frederic Fleuret IN2P3 Phenix France 7 Bernardi M fleuret@in2p3.fr v declined

Martin Spousta IPNP Prague ATLAS Czechia 7 ICHEP2020 M martin.spousta@cern.ch Vv accepted

Yvonne Pachmayer Heidelberg ALICE Germany 7 Musa F yvonne.chiara.pachmayer(V accepted

Francois Gelis Ecole Polytechnique TH France 7 F francois.gelis@ipht.fr wW declined
e 2 conveners da contattare +2

* francesi? Phenix Coll.?
* Suggest to contact Giulia Manca (giulia.manca@cern.ch) who is working with the LHCb Heavy lon working group

Session 8: (Astroparticle Ph. and Cosmology— chair LOC F. Finelli)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted

Guenter Sigl DESY TH Germany 8 M guenter.sigl@desy.de \' accepted

Juan Carlos Arteaga UMICH-IF Pierre Auger Mexico 8 A. Tellez M juan.arteaga@umich.mx Vv declined

Teresa Montaruli Geneve University CTA CH 8 F Teresa.Montaruli@unige.(V declined

Sadakazu Haino Academia Sinica AMS China 8 M Sadakazu.Haino@cern.ch, Vv accepted

|Katerina Tzamarioudaki Demokritos Km3Net Greece 8 F katerina@inp.demokritos. v declined
* TRE conveners da contattare +3

 almeno una donna
* Conferenza concomitante su gamma ray a Barcellona 4-8 luglio. Proposte: Marica Branchesi (ma anche lei
partecipa alla conferenza di Barcellona) o Elisa Bernardini



Session 9: (Dark Matter— chair LOC M. Selvi)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted

Priscilla Pani DESY ATLAS Germany 9 Jakobs F priscilla.pani@desy.de Vv accepted

Jodi Cooley SMU Dallas SuperCDMS US 9 F cooley@physics.smu.edu Vv maybe

Koun Choi Sungkyunkwan Univ IceCube Korea 9 M koun@ibs.re.kr v accepted

Tracy Slatyer MIT TH us 9 F tslatyer@mit.edu v declined

Marco Cirelli CNRS TH France 9 M marco.cirelli@gmail.com Vv cannot come in person

* Almeno 2 conveners da contattare +2
* from US

Session 10: (Formal Theory— chair LOC D. Fioravanti)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted
Volodya Kazakov ENS-Paris TH France 10 M kazakov@Ipt.ens.fr W declined

Jaroslav Trnka Davis TH us 10 M trnka@ucdavis.edu \' accepted
Massimo Bianchi Roma 2 TH Italy 10 M massimo.bianchi@roma2 v declined
|La nce Dixon Stanford TH us 10 M lance@SLAC.Stanford.EDL V declined

Gregory Korchemsky  Saclay TH France 10 M gregory.korchemsky@ipht vv

e QUATTRO conveners da contattare +4
e almeno una donna?



Session 11: (Accelerators: Phys., Performance, and R&D for future
facilities— chair LOC B. Giacobbe)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted

Frank Zimmermann CERN FCC CH-CERN 11 M Frank.Zimmermann@cerr Vv accepted
Angeles Faus-Golfe 1JCLab CLIC France 11 Bernardi F angeles.faus-golfe@ijclab v accepted
Vladimir Shiltsev FNAL us 11 M shiltsev@fnal.gov v accepted *
Jie Gao IHEP CEPC China 11 Wang M gaoj@ihep.ac.cn v accepted

Gaku Mitsuka Nagoya University SuperKEKB Japan 11 M gaku.mitsuka@kek.jp v accepted

* * with condition +0

Session 12: (Operation, Performance and Upgrade (Incl. HL-LHC) of
Present Detectors— chair LOC C. Sbarra)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session Prop. gender email Invitation sel Accepted
Camporesi Tiziano CERN CMS CH-CERN 12 M Tiziano.Camporesi@cern.(V accepted
Felix Reidt CERN ALICE CH-CERN 12 Musa M felix.reidt@cern.ch v accepted
Ichiro Adachi KEK Belle-2 Japan 12 M ichiro.adachi@kek.jp ' accepted
Petra Merkel FNAL CMS us 12 F petra.merkel@cern.ch, pe v accepted
Masaya Ishino Nagoya Univ. ATLAS Japan 12 Jakobs M masaya.ishino@cern.ch Vv cannot come in person

+0



Session 13: (Detectors for Future Facilities, R&D, novel techniques —
chair LOC G. Cibinetto)

Name Institution

Felix Sefkow DESY ILC
Daniela Bortoletto Oxford ATLAS
Jianchun Wang IHEP CEPC
Mogens Dam Niels Bohr Inst. FCC-ee
Cornelia Wunderer DESY

Session 14: (Computing and Data handling — chair LOC D. Bonacorsi)

Name Institution

Graeme Stewart CERN ATLAS
Frank Gaede DESY ILC
Weidong Li IHEP

Amber Boenhlein Jlab

Andrew McNab Manchester

DUE conveners da contattare
e almeno una donna
e from US

Experiment Country

Germany
GB

China

DK

photon det. Germany

Experiment Country

CH-CERN
Germany

CEPC, JUNO China

us

DUNE / LHCk GB

Session

Session

Prop.
13
13
13 Wang
13
13

Prop.
14
14
14 Wang
14
14

gender

M
F
M
M
E

gender

SRS (Z|L

email Invitation sel Accepted
felix.sefkow @desy.de v accepted
daniela.bortoletto@ physic v accepted
jwang@ihep.ac.cn ' accepted
dam@nbi.ku.dk \' accepted
cornelia.wunderer@desy.( vV accepted

+0

email Invitation sel Accepted
graeme.andrew.stewart@v accepted
frank.gaede@desy.de ' accepted
liwd@ihep.ac.cn W
amber.boehnlein@jlab.orj Vv declined
Andrew.McNab@cern.ch Vv accepted

+2



Session 15: (Education and Outreach — chair LOC L. Bandiera)

Name Institution Experiment Country Session
Claire Adam LAPP ATLAS France

Tapan Nayak IN-Niser ALICE India

Freya Blekman DESY CMS Germany

Gwenhaél de Wasseige UCL Km3Net Belgium

in attesa di risposta

Prop.
15
15 Musa
15
15

gender

'I'I'I'Ig'ﬂ

email Invitation sel Accepted

adam-bourd@lapp.in2p3.1 Vv

Tapan.Nayak@cern.ch wW accepted

freya.blekman@cern.ch, fiv accepted

gwenhael.dewasseige@u: V accepted
/+1

Session 16: (Equality, Diversity and Inclusion — chair LOC |. Garzia)

Name Institution Experiment Country
Karin Schonnin Uppsala University BESIII Sweden
Azwinndini Muronga N. Mandela University South-Africa
Haiyan Gao BNL us

Marika Taylor Southampton TH GB

Eran Jon Meytal Weizmann Institute Israel

1 convener da contattare

E.J. Meytal in sostizione di M. Taylor

Session

16
16
16
16
16

Prop.

gender

'l"lﬂ'l“ngﬂ'l

email Invitation sel Accepted
karin.schonning @ physics.1 vV declined
Azwinndini.Muronga@ma vv cannot come in person
hgao@bnl.gov W accepted
M.M.Taylor@soton.ac.uk Vv declined

meytalej@gmail.com \4

+1



Session 17: (Technology and Industrial Application — chair LOC A.

Montanari)
Name Institution
Massimo Caccia
Hucheng Chen BNL

Sergey Belomestnykh  Fermilab
Alexander Romanenko Fermilab
Magnus Mager CERN

* in attesa di conferma
* *sostituisce Sergey B.

Experiment Country

Universita' INSUBRIA

ALICE

Italy

us

us

us
CH-CERN

Session

Prop.
17
17 Denisov
17 Denisov
17
17 Musa

gender

ST |

email Invitation sel Accepted
massimo.caccia@uninsub Vv accepted
chc@bnl.gov v accepted
sbelomes@fnal.gov v declined
aroman@fnal.gov v

magnus.mager@cern.ch Vv accepted

+0/+1



Sessione accettato (in missing ICHEP 2018/2020
person/remote)

S1: Higgs Physics 3 (2/1) 2*/1 +2 6/5
S2: Neutrino physics 2 0/2 +3 6/7
S3: Beyond Standard Model 5(4/1) 3/2* - 6/6
S4: Top quark and EW Physics 4(3/1) 1/3* +1 4/6
$5: Quark and Lepton Flavour Physics 4 2/2 +1 5/6
S6: Strong interaction and hadron physics 3(2/1) 1/2* +2/+3 4/6
S7: Heavy lons 3 2/1 +2 4/6
S8: Astroparticle Physics and Cosmology 2 0/2 +3 3/4
S9: Dark Matter 3 (2/1 + 1 forse?) 1+2/2* +2 3/6
$10: Formal Theory 1 (+1 in attesa) 0/1 +4 3/3
S11: Accelerators: Phys., Performance, and R&D for future facilities 5 1/4 - 3/6
S12: Operation, Performance and Upgrade (Incl. HL-LHC) of Present 5(4/1) 1/4* - 4/6
Detectors

S13: Detectors for Future Facilities, R&D, novel techniques 5 2/3 - -/5
$14: Computing and Data handling 3 0/3 +2 3/6
$15: Education and Outreach 3 2/1 -/+1 2/4
$16: Equality, Diversity and Inclusion 2(1/1) 1/1* +1/+2 2/4
S17: Technology and Industrial Application 4 (in attesa di conf.) 0/4 - 2/3

chair del LOC non incluso S0 confermati in presenza  19/3g ~ 23%/~25%

+ 7 da remoto?



